

# IFTM UNIVERSITY

(Established under UP Govt. Act No. 24 of 2010 and approved under section 22 of UGC Act 1956 & NAAC Accreditated) Lodhipur Rajput, Delhi Road, Moradabad- 244102, U.P.

Telephone: 0591-2360817/18, 09837361666 Email: research@iftmuniversity.ac.in, Website: www.iftmuniversity.ac.in

## Admission to Ph.D. Programme (2020-21) [Revised]

IFTM University will conduct the Entrance Examination for Ph.D. as per the below information:

Schedule of Entrance Examination: September 18, 2020 (Friday) at IFTM University Campus.

Written Test: 11:00 am to 01:00pm (2 hours)

Personal Interview: 2:00 pm onwards.

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for Ph.D. Entrance Examination in the following disciplines with limited seats:

Discipline	Number of Seats	trance Examination in the following disciplin	
Agricultural Sciences & Engineering	or or seats	Discipline	Number of Seats
<ul> <li>Genetics &amp; Plant Breeding: 2</li> </ul>	12	Electronics & Communication Engg.	6
<ul><li>Horticulture: 5</li><li>Agronomy: 4</li></ul>	13	Mechanical Engineering	8
• Farm Machinery: 2		Biotechnology	10
Education Physics	6	Electrical Engineering	2
Chemistry	5	Computer Science & Applications	3
Mathematics	3	English Management	5
Geography	2	Human Resource: 7	1.5
Law Commerce	2	Marketing: 4	15
Computer Science & Engineering	3	• Finance: 4	
<ul> <li>Image Processing: 1</li> <li>Data Mining: 3</li> <li>Cryptography: 2</li> <li>Mobile Computing: 2</li> </ul>	8	Pharmacy  Pharmaceutics: 2  Pharmaceutical Chemistry: 3  Pharmacology: 3	13
ligibility:		<ul> <li>Pharmacognosy/Phytochemistry: 5</li> </ul>	8 8 d =

- 1. Master Degree in relevant discipline of Engineering/Technology/Management/Pharmacy with first division/class or a minimum Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) of 6.75 on 10 point scale or minimum 60% marks.
- 2. Master Degree in relevant discipline of Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics, Geography, Education, Law and Commerce
- 3. A relaxation of 5% of marks or an equivalent relaxation of grade, may be allowed for those belonging to SC/ST/OBC (non- creamy layer)/differently-abled. Exemption from Entrance Examination:

- 1. Candidates who have qualified with valid score in UGC NET/JRF, CSIR/SLET, GATE, GPAT examination.
- 2. Candidates who have successfully completed regular M. Phil Programme from a recognized University/Institution.

# Duration of Ph.D. Programme: (As per UGC Regulation, 2016)

Minimum 3 years from the approval of research topic, etc. in RDC (Research Degree Committee) meeting subject to the fulfillment of conditions as per the Ph.D. Ordinance of IFTM University. Fee:

Entrance Examination and Registration: Rs. 5,000/-

Enrollment Fee: Rs. 5,000/-

Annual Fee: Rs. 70, 000/- per year for 3 years [Rs. 35,000/- per semester]

Thesis Submission Fee: Rs. 20,000/-

### Written Test (Max Marks: 100):

The written test will be objective type with following components.

i) Research Methodology

ii) Subject Specific

: 50 marks

## Personal Interview (Max Marks: 100):

Research area/interest of candidate will be assessed by expert(s) through a presentation before RDC.

#### Application:

Application in prescribed format must reach to the address provided below on or before September 14, 2020 (Monday). The envelope containing the application should be super-scribed "Application for Ph.D. Programme (2020-21)". The application must be addressed to:

**Controller of Examinations IFTM University** Lodhipur Rajput, Delhi Road Moradabad- 244102 U.P.

### Announcement of the Results:

The list of selected candidates in the Entrance Examination will be displayed on the Notice Board of Examination Cell and on the University Website: www.iftmuniversity.ac.in by September 28, 2020.

200

(Prof. Anuj Srivastava) Controller of Examinations

Date: August 24, 2020

Note: All the queries related to Ph.D. Programme should be addressed to: research@iftmuniversity.ac.in

**Telephone:** 09837361666, 09639007577, 0591-2360817/ 18.